
                          Nuttycombe Inviational
                  Thomas Zimmer Golf Course, Madison, WI
                     Hosted by University of Wisconsin
                             October 14, 2022
               ========== Women's B 6k TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    33  BYU                                         (21:08.7  105:43.5 0:25.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  Madi Moffitt                  JR   20:52.7
  2      5  Lindsey Stallworth            SR   21:05.8
  3      7  Alissa Fielding               JR   21:12.6
  4      8  Anastaysia Davis              SO   21:14.7
  5     10  Taylor Rohatinsky             FR   21:17.7
  6   ( 15) Taylor Lovell                      21:28.6
  7   ( 22) Jacey Farmer                  FR   21:38.6

  2.    50  New Mexico                                  (21:14.0  106:10.0 0:47.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Sarah Eckel                   JR   20:48.2
  2      4  Semira Mebr Firezghi          SO   21:03.2
  3      6  Samantha Valentine            SR   21:09.4
  4     19  Maisie Grice                  JR   21:33.9
  5     20  Christina Nisoli              FR   21:35.3
  6   ( 49) Isabella Fauria               FR   22:24.7
  7   ( 56) Lauren Bettencourt            SO   22:44.1

  3.    69  Stanford                                    (21:22.5  106:52.1 0:58.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Melissa Tanaka                SR   20:51.5
  2      9  Nicola Hogg                   FR   21:17.2
  3     12  Lily Flynn                    SO   21:21.0
  4     18  Ava Parekh                    FR   21:32.9
  5     28  Caroline Wells                FR   21:49.5

  4.   100  Wisconsin                                   (21:36.0  107:59.9 0:34.7)
==========================================================
  1     11  Vivian Hacker                 JR   21:20.0
  2     14  Heidi Heuerman                JR   21:26.4
  3     21  Peyton Sippy                  SR   21:36.6
  4     24  Maggie Munson                 FR   21:42.2
  5     30  Mya Bunke                     FR   21:54.7
  6   ( 36) Madison Mooney                JR   22:02.3
  7   ( 47) Kylie Finger                  FR   22:21.2

  5.   134  Boise State                                 (21:46.8  108:53.8 0:47.0)
==========================================================
  1     13  Oakley Olson                  SO   21:23.3
  2     25  Macy Marquardt                FR   21:42.7
  3     26  Hannah O'Connor               JR   21:45.5
  4     29  Lauren Larson                 SO   21:52.0
  5     41  Elsa Wallenius                SO   22:10.3
  6   ( 52) Tyler Beling                  SR   22:27.4
  7   ( 53) Bella Brickner                SO   22:30.4

  6.   160  Utah State                                  (21:55.5  109:37.4 0:50.2)
==========================================================
  1     16  Sarah Ellis                   FR   21:29.8
  2     17  Kaybree Christensen           SO   21:31.3
  3     39  Carissa Hofeling              FR   22:05.8
  4     42  Abby Gray                     JR   22:10.5
  5     46  Meredith Price                FR   22:20.0
  6   ( 50) Malia Lowe                    FR   22:25.9

  7.   166  Michigan State                              (21:56.4  109:41.9 0:33.3)
==========================================================



  1     23  Judith Rector                 JR   21:38.8
  2     27  Eleanor Kendell               SO   21:46.7
  3     33  Fatima Giron                  SO   21:57.6
  4     40  Olivia Millen                 FR   22:06.7
  5     43  Madison Price                 SO   22:12.1
  6   ( 55) Abigail Lee                   SO   22:40.9
  7   ( 58) Elizabeth Dalrymple           JR   22:48.2

  8.   202  Arkansas                                    (22:13.7  111:08.3 1:06.6)
==========================================================
  1     32  Nyah Hernandez                JR   21:55.6
  2     34  Heidi Nielson                 FR   22:00.4
  3     37  Julia Paternain               SR   22:04.8
  4     38  Adoette Vaughan               JR   22:05.3
  5     61  Mackenzie Rogers              FR   23:02.2

  9.   222  Utah Valley                                 (22:17.9  111:29.3 0:50.4)
==========================================================
  1     31  Hailey Phillips               FR   21:55.2
  2     35  Agnieszka Lubowska            SO   22:00.9
  3     48  Zoe Hales                     JR   22:21.5
  4     51  Elizabeth Zwahlen             SO   22:26.1
  5     57  Abby Linford                  JR   22:45.6

 10.   262  Minnesota                                   (22:35.2  112:55.7 0:47.9)
==========================================================
  1     44  Libby Halbmaier               JR   22:12.2
  2     45  Megan Lundstrom               JR   22:12.9
  3     54  Maria Rickman                 JR   22:40.3
  4     59  Marta Kogucki                 JR   22:50.2
  5     60  Ava Hill                      SO   23:00.1
  6   ( 62) Ceci Howes                    SO   23:26.0
  7   ( 63) Carley Kremer                 SO   24:05.2
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    1    1 Sarah Eckel        JR   New Mexico                       20:48.2  5:35 
    2    2 Melissa Tanaka     SR   Stanford                         20:51.5  5:36 
    3    3 Madi Moffitt       JR   BYU                              20:52.7  5:36 
    4      Bryn Morley        SR   Northern Arizona                 20:59.5  5:38 
    5    4 Semira Mebr Firezg SO   New Mexico                       21:03.2  5:39 
    6    5 Lindsey Stallworth SR   BYU                              21:05.8  5:40 
    7      Lauren Neugeboren  SR   Colorado St.                     21:07.8  5:41 
    8      Claudia Burgess    JR   Colorado St.                     21:09.3  5:41 
    9    6 Samantha Valentine SR   New Mexico                       21:09.4  5:41 
   10      Sarah Trainor      SO   North Carolina                   21:10.4  5:41 
   11      Naomi Smith        SO   Washington                       21:12.0  5:42 
   12    7 Alissa Fielding    JR   BYU                              21:12.6  5:42 
   13    8 Anastaysia Davis   SO   BYU                              21:14.7  5:42 
   14      Anna Fenske        FR   Northern Arizona                 21:16.6  5:43 
   15    9 Nicola Hogg        FR   Stanford                         21:17.2  5:43 
   16   10 Taylor Rohatinsky  FR   BYU                              21:17.7  5:43 
   17   11 Vivian Hacker      JR   Wisconsin                        21:20.0  5:44 
   18   12 Lily Flynn         SO   Stanford                         21:21.0  5:44 
   19   13 Oakley Olson       SO   Boise State                      21:23.3  5:45 
   20   14 Heidi Heuerman     JR   Wisconsin                        21:26.4  5:46 
   21   15 Taylor Lovell           BYU                              21:28.6  5:46 
   22   16 Sarah Ellis        FR   Utah State                       21:29.8  5:46 
   23      Bella Jacobsen          Unattached                       21:30.5  5:47 
   24   17 Kaybree Christense SO   Utah State                       21:31.3  5:47 
   25   18 Ava Parekh         FR   Stanford                         21:32.9  5:47 
   26   19 Maisie Grice       JR   New Mexico                       21:33.9  5:48 
   27   20 Christina Nisoli   FR   New Mexico                       21:35.3  5:48 
   28   21 Peyton Sippy       SR   Wisconsin                        21:36.6  5:48 
   29   22 Jacey Farmer       FR   BYU                              21:38.6  5:49 
   30   23 Judith Rector      JR   Michigan State                   21:38.8  5:49 
   31      Orla O'Connor      SR   Providence                       21:41.8  5:50 
   32   24 Maggie Munson      FR   Wisconsin                        21:42.2  5:50 
   33   25 Macy Marquardt     FR   Boise State                      21:42.7  5:50 
   34      Shannon Sefton     SO   NC State                         21:43.1  5:50 
   35      Julie Sumsion      SO   BYU                              21:45.3  5:51 
   36   26 Hannah O'Connor    JR   Boise State                      21:45.5  5:51 
   37      Meghan Beute            Unattached                       21:45.5  5:51 
   38   27 Eleanor Kendell    SO   Michigan State                   21:46.7  5:51 
   39      Kaitlin Ryan       SR   Notre Dame                       21:48.4  5:51 
   40   28 Caroline Wells     FR   Stanford                         21:49.5  5:52 
   41   29 Lauren Larson      SO   Boise State                      21:52.0  5:52 
   42   30 Mya Bunke          FR   Wisconsin                        21:54.7  5:53 
   43   31 Hailey Phillips    FR   Utah Valley                      21:55.2  5:53 
   44   32 Nyah Hernandez     JR   Arkansas                         21:55.6  5:53 
   45      Mary Hennelly      SO   Georgetown                       21:56.5  5:54 
   46      Katelyn Winton     FR   Indiana                          21:56.6  5:54 
   47   33 Fatima Giron       SO   Michigan State                   21:57.6  5:54 
   48      Annika Cutforth         Unattached                       21:59.4  5:54 
   49   34 Heidi Nielson      FR   Arkansas                         22:00.4  5:55 
   50   35 Agnieszka Lubowska SO   Utah Valley                      22:00.9  5:55 
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   51      Kylie Hartnett     FR   Utah                             22:01.7  5:55 
   52   36 Madison Mooney     JR   Wisconsin                        22:02.3  5:55 
   53   37 Julia Paternain    SR   Arkansas                         22:04.8  5:56 
   54   38 Adoette Vaughan    JR   Arkansas                         22:05.3  5:56 
   55   39 Carissa Hofeling   FR   Utah State                       22:05.8  5:56 
   56   40 Olivia Millen      FR   Michigan State                   22:06.7  5:56 
   57      Kendall Martin     FR   Oregon                           22:09.3  5:57 
   58      Gabby Swider       SO   Michigan                         22:09.5  5:57 
   59      Alyssa Hendrix     FR   NC State                         22:10.0  5:57 
   60   41 Elsa Wallenius     SO   Boise State                      22:10.3  5:57 
   61   42 Abby Gray          JR   Utah State                       22:10.5  5:57 
   62      Sydney Petersen    JR   Colorado St.                     22:11.7  5:58 
   63   43 Madison Price      SO   Michigan State                   22:12.1  5:58 
   64   44 Libby Halbmaier    JR   Minnesota                        22:12.2  5:58 
   65   45 Megan Lundstrom    JR   Minnesota                        22:12.9  5:58 
   66      Maddie Reed        SO   Utah                             22:13.7  5:58 
   67      Kaylee Tobaben     FR   Iowa State                       22:14.2  5:58 
   68      Makayla Paige      SO   North Carolina                   22:17.4  5:59 
   69      Halle Mestery      FR   Iowa State                       22:17.9  5:59 
   70      Skyler Wallace     FR   Northern Arizona                 22:19.7  6:00 
   71   46 Meredith Price     FR   Utah State                       22:20.0  6:00 
   72   47 Kylie Finger       FR   Wisconsin                        22:21.2  6:00 
   73   48 Zoe Hales          JR   Utah Valley                      22:21.5  6:00 
   74   49 Isabella Fauria    FR   New Mexico                       22:24.7  6:01 
   75   50 Malia Lowe         FR   Utah State                       22:25.9  6:01 
   76   51 Elizabeth Zwahlen  SO   Utah Valley                      22:26.1  6:02 
   77      Erinn Hill         SO   Wisconsin                        22:27.0  6:02 
   78   52 Tyler Beling       SR   Boise State                      22:27.4  6:02 
   79      Katie Rose Blachow SR   Notre Dame                       22:27.5  6:02 
   80      Megan Randall           Unattached                       22:28.9  6:02 
   81      Lucy Petee         SO   Michigan                         22:29.7  6:02 
   82   53 Bella Brickner     SO   Boise State                      22:30.4  6:03 
   83      Paige Embaugh      JR   Toledo                           22:31.2  6:03 
   84      Charlotte Turesson FR   Notre Dame                       22:33.1  6:03 
   85      Brooke Manson      JR   Utah                             22:34.2  6:04 
   86      Isabella Frisone   FR   Boise State                      22:38.2  6:05 
   87   54 Maria Rickman      JR   Minnesota                        22:40.3  6:05 
   88   55 Abigail Lee        SO   Michigan State                   22:40.9  6:06 
   89   56 Lauren Bettencourt SO   New Mexico                       22:44.1  6:06 
   90      Audrey Mendrys     FR   Indiana                          22:44.8  6:07 
   91   57 Abby Linford       JR   Utah Valley                      22:45.6  6:07 
   92      Tiahna Vladic      JR   Boise State                      22:45.9  6:07 
   93      Ashley Peterson    SO   Wisconsin                        22:46.4  6:07 
   94      Madison Foster          Unattached                       22:47.3  6:07 
   95   58 Elizabeth Dalrympl JR   Michigan State                   22:48.2  6:07 
   96   59 Marta Kogucki      JR   Minnesota                        22:50.2  6:08 
   97      Claire Steigerwald SR   Toledo                           22:52.4  6:09 
   98      Zoie Dundon             Unattached                       22:53.7  6:09 
   99      Claire Rusovick    SO   Utah                             22:54.5  6:09 
  100      Aspen Fulbright    FR   Iowa State                       22:55.9  6:10 
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  101      Stella Veith       FR   Princeton                        22:57.4  6:10 
  102      Kate Tavella       JR   Georgetown                       22:58.2  6:10 
  103      Alison Ziehl       JR   Michigan State                   22:58.3  6:10 
  104   60 Ava Hill           SO   Minnesota                        23:00.1  6:11 
  105      Lauren Fulcher     SO   Michigan                         23:01.0  6:11 
  106   61 Mackenzie Rogers   FR   Arkansas                         23:02.2  6:11 
  107      Brenner Hanna      FR   Indiana                          23:03.3  6:12 
  108      Sierra Parks            Unattached                       23:03.8  6:12 
  109      Lila Branchaw           Unattached                       23:04.6  6:12 
  110      Abbey Carvey       FR   Michigan State                   23:12.9  6:14 
  111   62 Ceci Howes         SO   Minnesota                        23:26.0  6:18 
  112      Lauryn Mick        SO   Indiana                          23:29.5  6:19 
  113      Elsa Bergman            Unattached                       23:33.7  6:20 
  114      Madelynn Bean      SO   Michigan State                   23:45.7  6:23 
  115      Marina Gross       FR   Toledo                           23:55.8  6:26 
  116      Kate Ricks         SR   Wisconsin                        24:02.2  6:27 
  117   63 Carley Kremer      SO   Minnesota                        24:05.2  6:28 
  118      Isabel Max         SO   Princeton                        24:25.5  6:34 
  119      Syd Kretlow        JR   Minnesota                        24:32.3  6:35 
  120      Alexa Westley      JR   Unattached                   DNF 3599:57.0 965:36 
  121      Cookie Baugh            Unattached                   DNF 3599:57.0 965:36 
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